Anesthesiologists
Hospitals
Surgeon

Total

2006 Trauma Reimbur sement

Gross Charges
$2,278,913.00
$89,518,875.96
$9,808,550.51

$101,606,339.47

Statistics
Chargesasa % to Total Collections
2.24% $603.61
88.10% $76,424.06
9.65% $6,433.06
100.00% $83,460.73
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Collection %
0.03%
0.09%
0.07%

0.08%



Year
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Participating Hospitals
65

67
70
71
70
16
11
12

% Change

3.08%
4.48%
1.43%
(1.41%)
(77.14%)
(31.25%)
1.91%

Participating Physicians
157
216
314
366
362
293
285
284

* Level 1V Hospitalsremoved from reimbursement processin 2004

% Change

37.58%
45.37%
16.56%
(1.09%)

(23.55%)
(2.73%)

0.00%

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics

Page 2 of 12



Breakdown by Type of Hospital Case:

Number
Number of Inpatient Cases: 2,411
Number of Non-Inpatient Cases: 2,190
Total Number of Cases: 4,601

% to Total
52.40%
47.60%

100.00%

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Non-IP Descriptions Number % to Total

DISCHARGED 1,987 90.73%
EXPIRED 58 2.65%
Left AMA 12 0.55%
Transferred 133 6.07%
Total Non-IP Cases 2,190 100.00 %

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Y ear Average Reimbursement per Physician % Change

1999 $12,494.04
2000 $9,627.76 (22.94%)
2001 $6,717.02 (30.23%)
2002 $6,183.45 (7.94%)
2003 $6,223.90 0.65%
2004 $6,861.08 10.62%
2005 $7,258.43 5.79%
2006 $8,420.88 16.02%

* 2001 wasthe 1st year toinclude Anesthesia

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Physician Reimbur sement Minimum Median Maximum

1999 $95.16 $6,663.40 $122,877.69
2000 $86.79 $4,113.44 $161,413.94
2001 $97.72 $3,383.70 $111,265.74
2002 $0.00 $3,254.77 $172,098.22
2003 $26.57 $2,709.34 $159,251.33
2004 $43.47 $3,524.59 $126,215.43
2005 $54.34 $3,250.55 $126,215.43
2006 $45.37 $3,909.32 $162,470.68

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Reimbur sements as a Per centage of Medicare Allowable

Y ear Hospitals Surgeons Anesthesiologists
1999 44.10% 221.70%

2000 45.10% 147.40%

2001 98.89% 98.89%
2002 100.67% 100.67%
2003 82.83% 82.83%
2004 70.37% 70.37%
2005 59.31% 59.31%
2006 71.70% 71.70%

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Top 10 Surgeon Claims

Region
Centrad
Centra
Centra
Centra
Centra
Southeast
Southeast
North
Southeast
Southeast

Surgeon

Toevs, Christine
Simeone, Alan
Duchesne, Juan
Russell, George
Schmieg, Robert
McGee, George
Romero, Cesar
Bevering, Carl
Barbieri, Rocco
Banquer, Kirk

SpecialtyName
Genera Surgeon
Genera Surgeon
Genera Surgeon
Orthopedic Surgeon
General Surgeon
Genera Surgeon
Genera Surgeon
Neurosurgeon
Orthopedic Surgeon
Genera Surgeon

Hospital

University Medica Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
Forrest General Hospital
Forrest General Hospital
North MS Medical Center-Tupelo
Forrest General Hospital
Forrest General Hospital

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Total Amount To
Surgeons

$162,474.56
$105,203.33
$100,464.08
$77,192.89
$64,337.76
$63,190.88
$55,452.80
$53,659.48
$49,566.87
$33,877.42



Top 10 Anesthesiologist Claims

Region
Central
Central
Central
Southeast
Central
Centrd
Centrd
Centrd
Central
Central

Hospital

University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
Forrest General Hospital
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center
University Medical Center

Anesthesiologist
Pendleton, Tanis
Daoud, Raouf
Woodyard, Stephen
Campbell, Joe
Current, John
Kinard, Hugh
Ostrovsky, Olga
Badr, Ahmed
Takkallapalli, Ramarao
Sutherland, Dale

Reimbur sement
$20,012.82
$16,500.92
$16,311.81
$15,549.40
$14,393.34
$13,906.46
$13,552.56
$12,842.09
$12,415.63
$11,663.32

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Top 10 DRG's

Code Description Frequency
243 MEDICAL BACK PROBLEMS 153
281 TRAUMA TO THE SKIN, SUBCUT TISS + BREAST AGE >17 W/O CC 149
486 OTHER O.R. PROCEDURES FOR MULTIPLE SIGNIFICANT TRAUMA 142
219 LOW EXTREM&HUMER PROC EX HIP,FOOT,FEMUR AGE>17 W/O CC 129
487 OTHER MULTIPLE SIGNIFICANT TRAUMA 97
218 LOW EXTREM & HUMER PROC EX HIP,FOOT,FEMUR AGE >17 W CC 72
541 TRACHW MV 96+ HRS OR PDX EXC FACE, MOUTH, & NECK DX W/MAJ 66
485 LIMB REATTACH, HIP + FEMUR PROCS FOR MULTI SIGN TRAUMA 64
211 HIP +FEMUR PROCEDURES EXCEPT MAJOR JOINT AGE >17 W/O CC 57
] PNEUMOTHORAX WITH CC 55

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
Page 10 of 12



Top 10 CPT codes - Physicians, including Anesthesiologists

Code  Description Freguency
99232  Subsequent hospital care 2,404
99231  Subsequent hospital care 1,710
99291  Critical care, first hour 1,194
99292  Critical care, add/l 30 min 1,182
99223  Initia hospital care 696
99233  Subsequent hospital care 468
99238 Hospital discharge day 436
99222 Initial hospital care 214
99255 Initial inpatient consult 177
11012  Debride skin/muscle/bone, fx 175

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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Non-Inpatient Relative Weight Analysis
Current Non-I P relative weight = 0.100

Total Relative Weights ~ Gross Char ges $ per Relative Weight

Inpatient 4,830.5191 $80,169,516.70 $16,596.46
Non-Inpatient 219.0000 $9,349,359.25 $42,691.14
Gross Charges Non-Inpatient Cases $9,349,359.25
Divided by Total $ per IP Relative Weight $16,596.46
Equals 563.3345
Divided by Total # of Non-IP Cases 2,190
Equals 0.2572

2006 Trauma Reimbursement Statistics
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State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Anesthesiologist Allocation Worksheet

Trauma Funds Available for Anesthesiologists: $383,090.85
Central Region
Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of

Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare
River Region Medical Center Sassone, Randy $1,489.48 $2,340.00 $0.00 0.28% $1,067.94 71.70%
University Medical Center Badr, Ahmed $17,911.15 $74,524.00 $0.00 3.35% $12,842.09 71.70%
University Medical Center Bonvillain, Frank $404.75 $1,550.00 $0.00 0.08% $290.20 71.70%
University Medical Center Broome, David $2,926.92 $14,694.00 $0.00 0.55% $2,098.57 71.70%
University Medical Center Brunson, Claude $7,576.92 $31,124.00 $0.00 1.42% $5,432.57 71.70%
University Medical Center Calimaran, Arthur $5,621.92 $22,448.00 $0.00 1.05% $4,030.85 71.70%
University Medical Center Current, John $20,074.71 $82,212.00 $41.23 3.76% $14,393.34 71.70%
University Medical Center Daoud, Raouf $23,014.20 $91,523.50 $35.00 4.31% $16,500.92 71.70%
University Medical Center Eriator, Ike $4,541.30 $18,414.00 $0.00 0.85% $3,256.06 71.70%
University Medical Center Fettouh, Osama $3,849.37 $16,368.00 $0.00 0.72% $2,759.95 71.70%
University Medical Center Hamada, Aboulnasr $3,908.08 $16,058.00 $0.00 0.73% $2,802.05 71.70%
University Medical Center Herron, Edwin $8,241.10 $34,100.00 $0.00 1.54% $5,908.77 71.70%
University Medical Center Kinard, Hugh $19,395.66 $83,126.50 $55.00 3.63% $13,906.46 71.70%
University Medical Center Mehta, Mahesh $8,241.33 $34,224.00 $0.00 1.54% $5,908.94 71.70%
University Medical Center Millan, Daniel $2,062.42 $7,936.00 $0.00 0.39% $1,478.73 71.70%
University Medical Center Murphree, Patrick $7,850.34 $31,000.00 $0.00 1.47% $5,628.60 71.70%
University Medical Center Mychaskiw, George $14,560.32 $57,918.00 $0.00 2.73% $10,439.58 71.70%
University Medical Center Newcomb, Carol $1,524.29 $6,386.00 $0.00 0.29% $1,092.90 71.70%
University Medical Center Ostrovsky, Olga $18,902.06 $77,763.50 $6.00 3.54% $13,552.56 71.70%
University Medical Center Oswalt, Kenneth $7,212.65 $29,078.00 $0.00 1.35% $5,171.38 71.70%
University Medical Center Pendleton, Tanis $27,912.33 $116,095.00 $0.00 5.22% $20,012.82 71.70%



Central Region

Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of
Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare

University Medical Center Phillips, William $9,131.55 $37,200.00 $0.00 1.71% $6,547.21 71.70%
University Medical Center Raucher, Sanja $11,360.25 $47,678.00 $0.00 2.13% $8,145.17 71.70%
University Medical Center Ray, Tapati $3,678.08 $14,670.00 $0.00 0.69% $2,637.14 71.70%
University Medical Center Strong, Robert $15,428.01 $61,744.00 $0.00 2.89% $11,061.70 71.70%
University Medical Center Sutherland, Dale $16,267.10 $65,162.00 $0.00 3.04% $11,663.32 71.70%
University Medical Center Takkallapalli, Ramarao $17,316.36 $72,245.50 $0.00 3.24% $12,415.63 71.70%
University Medical Center Welch, William $7,206.98 $29,884.00 $0.00 1.35% $5,167.32 71.70%
University Medical Center Wheaton, Myra $1,764.71 $6,696.00 $0.00 0.33% $1,265.28 71.70%
University Medical Center Woodyard, Stephen $22,750.44 $94,024.00 $30.00 4.26% $16,311.81 71.70%
Central Region Total (30): $312,124.72 $1,278,186.00 $167.23 $223,789.86 71.70%



Coastal Region

o . Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006.Anesthesmlogy Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of

Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare
Garden Park Community BERNADAS, RONALD $226.66 $1,400.00 $0.00 0.04% $162.51 71.70%
Hospital
Garden Park Community DIX, BRIAN $194.28 $1,200.00 $0.00 0.04% $139.30 71.70%
Hospital
Memorial Hospital at BERNADAS, RONALD $1,149.49 $9,360.00 $0.00 0.22% $824.17 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at DIX, BRIAN $769.03 $7,215.00 $0.00 0.14% $551.38 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at LETARD, THOMAS $728.55 $5,980.00 $0.00 0.14% $522.36 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at LOBRANO, CHARLES $1,068.54 $9,100.00 $0.00 0.20% $766.13 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at OVERMYER, KENT $720.46 $5,785.00 $0.00 0.13% $516.56 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at POSTLER, MARK $1,100.92 $9,425.00 $0.00 0.21% $789.35 71.70%
Gulfport
Memorial Hospital at YOST, FRANKLIN $526.18 $4,420.00 $0.00 0.10% $377.26 71.70%
Gulfport
Ocean Springs Hospital Corder, James $655.70 $3,416.00 $0.00 0.12% $470.13 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Descher, William $688.08 $3,304.00 $0.00 0.13% $493.34 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Harris, Paul $299.52 $1,792.00 $0.00 0.06% $214.75 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Risley, Walter $97.14 $504.00 $0.00 0.02% $69.65 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Sinopoli, Gary $501.89 $2,016.00 $0.00 0.09% $359.85 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Songy, Kenneth $113.33 $560.00 $0.00 0.02% $81.26 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Utterback, David $574.75 $2,912.00 $0.00 0.11% $412.09 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Wawryszczuk, Gregory $534.27 $2,632.00 $0.00 0.10% $383.07 71.70%
Ocean Springs Hospital Yarlagadda, Prasad $121.43 $300.00 $0.00 0.02% $87.06 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Corder, James $1,076.64 $5,376.00 $0.00 0.20% $771.94 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Descher, William $1,789.00 $9,296.00 $0.00 0.33% $1,282.69 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Harris, Paul $3,805.25 $18,106.00 $0.00 0.71% $2,728.32 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Risley, Walter $1,829.47 $8,848.00 $0.00 0.34% $1,311.71 71.70%



Coastal Region

Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of
Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare

Singing River Hospital Sinopoli, Gary $3,440.70 $16,772.00 $0.00 0.64% $2,466.94 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Songy, Kenneth $1,690.05 $7,905.00 $0.00 0.32% $1,211.74 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Utterback, David $2,103.28 $10,085.00 $0.00 0.39% $1,508.02 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Wawryszczuk, Gregory $1,240.58 $6,479.00 $0.00 0.23% $889.48 71.70%
Singing River Hospital Yarlagadda, Durga $3,033.82 $15,129.00 $0.00 0.57% $2,175.21 71.70%
Coastal Region Total (27): $30,078.95 $169,317.00 $0.00 $21,566.27 71.70%



Delta Region

Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross

Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of
Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare
Regional Medical Center at ANGEL, JOHN $3,205.62 $15,600.00 $0.00 0.60% $2,298.39 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at BABULA, BRUCE E. $1,602.81 $8,250.00 $0.00 0.30% $1,149.20 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at BLALACK, JEFFREY A. $5,679.80 $30,125.00 $0.00 1.06% $4,072.35 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at BOYKINS, DERAYNE $3,601.70 $18,915.00 $0.00 0.67% $2,582.38 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at BROMLEY, HOWARD $3,238.00 $17,550.00 $0.00 0.61% $2,321.61 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at DWEIK, HUSNI $2,641.29 $12,685.00 $0.00 0.49% $1,893.77 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at ECKEL, PETER K. $2,805.11 $15,370.00 $0.00 0.53% $2,011.23 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at MATTINGLY, JAY E. $1,424.72 $9,525.00 $0.00 0.27% $1,021.51 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at OTOOLE, JAMES $7,468.80 $37,580.00 $162.35 1.40% $5,355.04 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at SLADE, JOEL R $5,452.41 $32,835.00 $0.00 1.02% $3,909.32 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at VABNICK, FELICE $2,864.79 $16,765.00 $0.00 0.54% $2,054.02 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at VADDADI, ARUNA K. $596.14 $2,630.00 $94.43 0.11% $427.43 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at VU, ANDREW T. $178.09 $1,650.00 $0.00 0.03% $127.69 71.70%
Memphis
Regional Medical Center at ZANELLA, JOHN $3,068.01 $15,975.00 $0.00 0.57% $2,199.72 71.70%
Memphis
Delta Region Total (14): $43,827.27 $235,455.00 $256.78 $31,423.66 71.70%



North Region

Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of

Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare
Baptist Memorial MCIVER, W. BLAIR $2,282.79 $14,208.00 $0.00 0.43% $1,636.73 71.70%
Hospital-Golden Triangle
Baptist Memorial VOLLER, ROBERT $2,064.23 $12,876.00 $0.00 0.39% $1,480.03 71.70%
Hospital-Golden Triangle
Baptist Memorial WHITE, MICHAEL $1,756.62 $11,174.00 $0.00 0.33% $1,259.47 71.70%
Hospital-Golden Triangle
Baptist Memorial huggins, david $599.03 $5,624.00 $0.00 0.11% $429.50 71.70%
Hospital-North MS
Baptist Memorial HUNTER, GARY $275.23 $2,584.00 $0.00 0.05% $197.34 71.70%
Hospital-North MS
Baptist Memorial MACKEY, RICHARD $461.42 $4,332.00 $0.00 0.09% $330.83 71.70%
Hospital-North MS
Baptist Memorial MORRISON, MICHAEL $841.88 $3,952.00 $0.00 0.16% $603.62 71.70%
Hospital-North MS
North MS Medical Brister, Steven $3,723.70 $19,175.00 $0.00 0.70% $2,669.85 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Cooper, James $4,136.55 $19,565.00 $0.00 0.77% $2,965.86 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Douglas IIT, John $6,508.38 $29,315.00 $0.00 1.22% $4,666.43 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Eldridge, Anthony $7,220.74 $33,020.00 $0.00 1.35% $5,177.19 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Heyer, Richard $3,772.27 $18,265.00 $0.00 0.71% $2,704.67 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Hitt, Kevin $5,107.95 $22,685.00 $0.00 0.96% $3,662.34 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Myers, Matthew $6,443.62 $33,800.00 $0.00 1.21% $4,620.00 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Posey, Rodney $777.12 $3,965.00 $0.00 0.15% $557.19 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Thompson, Fulton $1,521.86 $6,695.00 $0.00 0.28% $1,091.16 71.70%
Center-Tupelo
North MS Medical Womack, Bradley $5,990.30 $26,520.00 $0.00 1.12% $4,294.98 71.70%
Center-Tupelo

North Region Total (17): $53,483.67 $267,755.00 $0.00 $38,347.19 71.70%



Southeast Region

Anes. Allocation Reimbursement Reimbursement

Trauma Physician 2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections (Medicare Allow. to as % of
Center Name Medicare Allowable Charges as % of Total) Anesthesiologists Medicare

Forrest General Hospital Baggett, Horace $5,446.51 $18,701.00 $0.00 1.02% $3,905.09 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Burnham, William $5,594.03 $19,742.00 $0.00 1.05% $4,010.86 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Campbell, Joe $21,687.10 $74,307.00 $50.88 4.06% $15,549.40 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Henderson, Charles $4,274.16 $14,520.00 $3.00 0.80% $3,064.52 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Henderson, Charles $15,801.83 $55,129.00 $33.00 2.96% $11,329.73 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Irizarry, Luis $9,042.74 $31,895.00 $10.00 1.69% $6,483.54 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Moore, David $10,522.31 $36,439.00 $32.72 1.97% $7,544.38 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Norton, Timothy $7,442.74 $25,715.00 $0.00 1.39% $5,336.36 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Sicard, David $5,978.82 $20,438.00 $30.00 1.12% $4,286.75 71.70%
Forrest General Hospital Strong, William $9,000.48 $31,314.00 $20.00 1.68% $6,453.24 71.70%
Southeast Region Total (10): $94,790.71 $328,200.00 $179.60 $67,963.87 71.70%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Anesthesiologist Allocation Worksheet

Trauma Funds Available for Anesthesiologists: $383,090.85
. Reimbursement to Reimbursement as %
2006 Anesthesiology Gross Collections Anesthesiologists of Medicare
Medicare Allowable Charges ! &
Grand Total (98): $534,305.31 $2,278,913.00 $603.61 $383,090.85 71.70%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
Central Region

. DRG Relative % to Regional Total Amount to .
Hospital Weights Total Hospitals Charges Collections Level
University Medical Center 1,662.8663 100.00% $1,844,146.16 $23,758,577.00 $0.00 I
Central Region Total (1): 1,662.8663 100.00% $1,844,146.16 $23,758,577.00 $0.00

% to Regional Total 32.93%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
Coastal Region

. DRG Relative % to Regional Total Amount to .
Hospital Weights Total Hospitals Charges Collections Level
Ocean Springs Hospital 46.2898 15.38% $51,336.15 $1,427,167.95 $784.00 111
Singing River Hospital 254.7476 84.62% $282,519.29 $6,933,107.65 $1,010.86 111
Coastal Region Total (2): 301.0374 100.00% $333,855.44 $8,360,275.60 $1,794.86

% to Regional Total 5.96%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
Delta Region

. DRG Relative % to Regional Total Amount to .
Hospital Weights Total Hospitals Charges Collections Level
Delta Regional Medical Center 141.6231 18.88% $157,062.35 $2,051,525.87 $1,599.20 1T
Regional Medical Center at Memphis 608.4480 81.12% $674,778.87 $19,911,989.13 $16,586.49 1
Delta Region Total (2): 750.0711 100.00% $831,841.22 $21,963,515.00 $18,185.69

% to Regional Total 14.85%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
North Region

. DRG Relative % to Regional Total Amount to .
Hospital Weights Total Hospitals Charges Collections Level
Baptist Memorial Hospital-Golden Triangle 129.2325 9.85% $143,320.97 $1,844,591.51 $1,480.07 I
Baptist Memorial Hospital-North MS 90.7892 6.92% $100,686.72 $980,917.56 $2,255.00 111
North MS Medical Center-Tupelo 1,069.1704 81.51% $1,185,727.62 $13,283,488.00 $8,113.74 I
North MS Medical Center-West Point 5.0857 0.39% $5,640.13 $116,223.00 $0.00 111
Oktibbeha County Hospital 17.4723 1.33% $19,377.07 $526,013.71 $2,056.00 111
North Region Total (5): 1,311.7501 100.00% $1,454,752.51 $16,751,233.78 $13,904.81

% to Regional Total 25.98%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
Southeast Region

. DRG Relative % to Regional Total Amount to .
Hospital Weights Total Hospitals Charges Collections Level
Forrest General Hospital 893.3360 87.26% $990,724.36 $16,504,588.64 $41,297.59 II
South Central Regional Medical Center 130.4582 12.74% $144,680.30 $2,180,685.94 $1,241.11 11T
Southeast Region Total (2): 1,023.7942 100.00% $1,135,404.66 $18,685,274.58 $42,538.70

% to Regional Total 20.28%



State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Hospital Allocation Worksheet

Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Hospitals: $5,600,000.00 (70% of total)
DRG Relative Total Amount to .
Weights Hospitals Charges Collections
Grand Total (12): 5,049.5191 $5,600,000 $89,518,875.96 $76,424.06



Total 2006 Trauma Care Trust Fund: $8,000,000.00
Trauma Funds available for Physicians: $2,400,000.00
Less Anesthesia Amount: $383,090.85

Trauma Funds available for Surgeons: $2,016,909.10

Division of Emergency Medical Services

State Department of Health

Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Surgeon Allocation Worksheet

Central Region
% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRYVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

Eugene, Ferris General River Region 36.7100 0.11% $925.22 $1,293.84 $3,254.00 $0.00 71.51%
Surgeon Medical Center

Dare, Dan iel Orthopedic River Region 4.4100 0.01% $111.15 $158.38 $367.00 $0.00 70.18%
Surgeon Medical Center

Araghizadeh, General University 47.6900 0.14% $1,201.95 $1,683.20 $6,007.00 $0.00 71.41%

Farshid Surgeon Medical Center

Barber, William General University 21.6600 0.06% $545.91 $761.18 $2,599.00 $0.00 71.72%
Surgeon Medical Center

Borman, Karen General University 286.0100 0.84% $7,208.43 $10,074.69 $35,768.00 $0.00 71.55%
Surgeon Medical Center

Boulanger, Scott General University 63.6700 0.19% $1,604.70 $2,285.83 $9,030.00 $0.00 70.20%
Surgeon Medical Center

Carroll, David General University 79.2200 0.23% $1,996.61 $2,803.81 $9,507.00 $0.00 71.21%
Surgeon Medical Center

Duchesne, Juan General University 3,986.1300 11.68% $100,464.08 $142,434.07 $524,468.00 $0.00 70.53%
Surgeon Medical Center

Gosche, John General University 237.6600 0.70% $5,989.84 $8,429.09 $35,246.00 $0.00 71.06%
Surgeon Medical Center

Islam, Saleem General University 180.6300 0.53% $4,552.49 $6,409.84 $31,309.00 $0.00 71.02%
Surgeon Medical Center

McDaniel, Huey General University 253.9500 0.74% $6,400.41 $9,060.60 $69,109.00 $0.00 70.64%
Surgeon Medical Center

Mitchell, Marc General University 392.3200 1.15% $9,887.80 $13,826.04 $63,824.00 $0.00 71.52%
Surgeon Medical Center

Rushton, Fred General University 287.8000 0.84% $7,253.54 $10,146.45 $58,339.00 $0.00 71.49%

Surgeon Medical Center



Central Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

Salameh, Jihad General University 110.8500 0.32% $2,793.80 $3,913.26 $13,295.00 $0.00 71.39%
Surgeon Medical Center

Schmieg, Robert General University 2,552.7400 7.48% $64,337.76 $91,153.21 $342,212.00 $0.00 70.58%
Surgeon Medical Center

Simeone, Alan General University 4,174.1700 12.23% $105,203.33 $148,799.16 $575,962.00 $0.00 70.70%
Surgeon Medical Center

Toevs, Christine General University 6,446.5300 18.89% $162,474.56 $230,543.04 $861,759.00 $0.00 70.47%
Surgeon Medical Center

Turner, William General University 326.4000 0.96% $8,226.39 $11,576.54 $42,270.00 $0.00 71.06%
Surgeon Medical Center

Vick, Kenneth General University 139.4700 0.41% $3,515.12 $4,939.00 $17,323.00 $0.00 71.17%
Surgeon Medical Center

Badr, Ahmed Neurosurgeon  University 860.6900 2.52% $21,692.33 $31,003.49 $65,648.00 $0.00 69.97%
Medical Center

Barnett, Samuel Neurosurgeon  University 362.7350 1.06% $9,142.16 $12,557.07 $65,865.00 $0.00 72.80%
Medical Center

Esposito, Domenic Neurosurgeon  University 455.3300 1.33% $11,475.87 $16,026.41 $53,330.00 $0.00 71.61%
Medical Center

Harkey, Louis Neurosurgeon  University 971.9750 2.85% $24,497.09 $33,711.22 $174,717.00 $0.00 72.67%
Medical Center

Lancon, John Neurosurgeon  University 65.8100 0.19% $1,658.64 $2,292.94 $10,159.00 $0.00 72.34%
Medical Center

Parent, Andrew Neurosurgeon  University 146.8600 0.43% $3,701.37 $5,059.65 $26,656.00 $0.00 73.15%
Medical Center

Donahoe, David Orthopedic University 506.1850 1.48% $12,757.59 $17,510.91 $93,841.00 $0.00 72.86%
Surgeon Medical Center

Geissler, William Orthopedic University 377.5800 1.11% $9,516.30 $13,020.18 $60,486.00 $0.00 73.09%
Surgeon Medical Center

Graves, Matt Orthopedic University 1,100.9450 3.23% $27,747.57 $37,991.21 $163,246.00 $0.00 73.04%
Surgeon Medical Center

Haber, Lawrence Orthopedic University 627.8700 1.84% $15,824.47 $21,697.94 $92,385.00 $0.00 72.93%
Surgeon Medical Center

Hill, Clint Orthopedic University 327.3550 0.96% $8,250.46 $11,298.06 $59,461.00 $0.00 73.03%
Surgeon Medical Center

Hughes, James Orthopedic University 76.6500 0.22% $1,931.84 $2,643.36 $9,468.00 $0.00 73.08%
Surgeon Medical Center



Central Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

Lindley, Sheila Orthopedic University 369.1550 1.08% $9,303.97 $12,640.45 $65,422.00 $0.00 73.60%
Surgeon Medical Center

McCluskey, William  Orthopedic University 683.7000 2.00% $17,231.57 $23,591.68 $100,772.00 $0.00 73.04%
Surgeon Medical Center

McGuire, Robert Orthopedic University 728.7250 2.13% $18,366.36 $25,086.74 $110,616.00 $20.00 73.21%
Surgeon Medical Center

Mehrle, Robert Orthopedic University 624.2800 1.83% $15,733.99 $21,577.37 $85,683.00 $0.00 72.92%
Surgeon Medical Center

Porter, Scott Orthopedic University 1,188.3400 3.48% $29,950.22 $41,087.16 $176,355.00 $0.00 72.89%
Surgeon Medical Center

Ragab, Ashraf Orthopedic University 591.5500 1.73% $14,909.08 $20,453.99 $121,476.00 $10.00 72.89%
Surgeon Medical Center

Russell, George Orthopedic University 3,062.7950 8.97% $77,192.89 $106,079.78 $462,403.00 $0.00 72.77%
Surgeon Medical Center

Tarquinio, Thom Orthopedic University 146.0600 0.43% $3,681.21 $5,025.61 $19,537.00 $0.00 73.25%
Surgeon Medical Center

Ward, Elbert Orthopedic University 1,231.5300 3.61% $31,038.76 $42,508.74 $181,510.00 $430.00 73.02%
Surgeon Medical Center

Central Region Total (40): 34,134.1400 100.00% $860,296.84 $1,203,155.14 $4,900,684.00 $460.00 71.50%

% to Regional Total

42.65%



Coastal Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
kennerly, william General Gulf Coast 20.3400 0.30% $512.64 $732.61 $1,110.00 $0.00 69.97%
Surgeon Medical Center
smith, terry Neurosurgeon  Gulf Coast 24.4800 0.36% $616.98 $881.58 $1,560.00 $0.00 69.99%
Medical Center
Burwell, Dudley Orthopedic Gulf Coast 375.1900 5.56% $9,456.07 $12,943.60 $54,906.00 $0.00 73.06%
Surgeon Medical Center
Clause, David Orthopedic Gulf Coast 25.9200 0.38% $653.27 $895.78 $4,989.00 $0.00 72.93%
Surgeon Medical Center
Jordan, Theodore Orthopedic Gulf Coast 45.7400 0.68% $1,152.80 $1,580.53 $8,658.00 $0.00 72.94%
Surgeon Medical Center
Thriffiley, James Orthopedic Gulf Coast 72.4000 1.07% $1,824.73 $2,517.76 $12,496.00 $0.00 72.47%
Surgeon Medical Center
Carter, Kristene General Memorial 204.8000 3.04% $5,161.66 $7,252.72 $20,671.00 $0.00 71.17%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Field, Sam General Memorial 30.0500 0.45% $757.36 $1,067.63 $2,980.00 $0.00 70.94%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Mace, Paul General Memorial 104.6700 1.55% $2,638.04 $3,733.45 $7,836.50 $0.00 70.66%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Doty, James Neurosurgeon ~ Memorial 254.1400 3.77% $6,405.20 $8,967.42 $33,495.00 $0.00 71.43%
Hospital at
Gulfport
Kim, Jhinho Neurosurgeon  Memorial 499.1500 7.40% $12,580.28 $17,460.38 $78,724.00 $0.00 72.05%
Hospital at
Gulfport
Clause, David Orthopedic Memorial 138.1256 2.05% $3,481.24 $4,784.38 $20,198.80 $0.00 72.76%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Jordan, Theodore Orthopedic Memorial 498.5650 7.39% $12,565.54 $17,254.63 $70,994.00 $0.00 72.82%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Kelleher, Inez Orthopedic Memorial 99.2500 1.47% $2,501.44 $3,463.01 $7,148.52 $0.00 72.23%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport



Coastal Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Leanoff, Eric Orthopedic Memorial 30.7900 0.46% $776.01 $1,065.01 $2,365.00 $0.00 72.86%
Surgeon Hospital at
Gulfport
Adkins, Jerry General Ocean Springs 36.7500 0.54% $926.23 $1,306.35 $2,835.00 $0.00 70.90%
Surgeon Hospital
Avara, William General Ocean Springs 19.6800 0.29% $496.00 $693.85 $2,500.00 $0.00 71.49%
Surgeon Hospital
Bailey, John General Ocean Springs 14.1100 0.21% $355.62 $507.22 $1,040.00 $0.00 70.11%
Surgeon Hospital
Dvorak, Edward General Ocean Springs 7.1300 0.11% $179.70 $256.99 $465.00 $0.00 69.93%
Surgeon Hospital
Martin, Frank General Ocean Springs 9.3300 0.14% $235.15 $335.68 $715.00 $0.00 70.05%
Surgeon Hospital
PITRE, BRIAN General Ocean Springs 4.8300 0.07% $121.73 $174.04 $640.00 $0.00 69.95%
Surgeon Hospital
Sariego, Edward General Ocean Springs 28.3300 0.42% $714.01 $1,003.77 $2,930.00 $0.00 71.13%
Surgeon Hospital
Spencer, David General Ocean Springs 61.8700 0.92% $1,559.34 $2,226.01 $4,930.00 $0.00 70.05%
Surgeon Hospital
smith, terry Neurosurgeon ~ Ocean Springs 36.8800 0.55% $929.50 $1,315.89 $3,635.00 $0.00 70.64%
Hospital
Blevens, Alexander Orthopedic Ocean Springs 180.4600 2.68% $4,548.21 $6,234.50 $16,717.00 $34.00 72.95%
Surgeon Hospital
Drake, John Orthopedic Ocean Springs 115.1600 1.71% $2,902.43 $3,995.03 $10,756.00 $75.00 72.65%
Surgeon Hospital
Hawkins, Harold Orthopedic Ocean Springs 40.3900 0.60% $1,017.97 $1,389.62 $3,900.00 $0.00 73.25%
Surgeon Hospital
Hudson, Jim Orthopedic Ocean Springs 100.0900 1.48% $2,522.61 $3,466.85 $7,038.00 $15.00 72.76%
Surgeon Hospital
Noblin, Jeffrey Orthopedic Ocean Springs 82.9400 1.23% $2,090.37 $2,844.75 $6,530.00 $20.00 73.48%
Surgeon Hospital
Avara, William General Singing River 265.2500 3.93% $6,685.21 $9.,444.56 $25,225.00 $0.00 70.78%
Surgeon Hospital
Bailey, John General Singing River 134.2500 1.99% $3,383.56 $4,785.00 $12,860.00 $0.00 70.71%
Surgeon Hospital
Dvorak, Edward General Singing River 488.4804 7.24% $12,311.37 $17,355.82 $55,718.00 $0.00 70.94%
Surgeon Hospital



Coastal Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

Miller, David General Singing River 56.1900 0.83% $1,416.18 $2,001.12 $5,260.00 $0.00 70.77%
Surgeon Hospital

Sariego, Juoquin General Singing River 27.5400 0.41% $694.10 $975.37 $3,360.00 $0.00 71.16%
Surgeon Hospital

Spencer, David General Singing River 274.5250 4.07% $6,918.97 $9,715.40 $29,310.00 $0.00 71.22%
Surgeon Hospital

MCCLOSKEY, Neurosurgeon  Singing River 794.8600 11.79% $20,033.18 $28,259.49 $57,718.60 $0.00 70.89%
JOHN Hospital

Barnes, Charlton Orthopedic Singing River 189.4950 2.81% $4,775.92 $6,547.85 $21,090.00 $135.00 72.94%
Surgeon Hospital

Black, Arthur Orthopedic Singing River 352.9500 5.23% $8,895.54 $12,140.62 $38,852.00 $0.00 73.27%
Surgeon Hospital

Harrison, Donnis Orthopedic Singing River 229.5600 3.40% $5,785.70 $7,918.84 $20,634.00 $0.00 73.06%
Surgeon Hospital

Washington, Eric Orthopedic Singing River 661.9200 9.82% $16,682.64 $22,842.08 $63,294.00 $270.00 73.03%
Surgeon Hospital

Wiggins, Chris Orthopedic Singing River 106.7550 1.58% $2,690.59 $3,667.95 $10,178.00 $0.00 73.35%
Surgeon Hospital

Coastal Region Total (41): 6,743.3360 100.00% $169,955.10 $236,005.12 $736,262.42 $549.00 72.01%

% to Regional Total 8.43%



Delta Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Billsby, Alan General Delta Regional 338.5900 8.48% $8,533.62 $12,129.72 $24,174.00 $0.00 70.35%
Surgeon Medical Center
Brooks, John General Delta Regional 276.5300 6.92% $6,969.50 $9,859.91 $22,421.00 $120.00 70.69%
Surgeon Medical Center
doolittle, philip General Delta Regional 232.1600 5.81% $5,851.22 $8,249.40 $16,425.00 $0.00 70.93%
Surgeon Medical Center
dotson, renia General Delta Regional 192.6800 4.83% $4,856.19 $6,834.50 $13,650.00 $0.00 71.05%
Surgeon Medical Center
Gamble, Hugh General Delta Regional 43.5550 1.09% $1,097.73 $1,542.59 $4,460.00 $0.00 71.16%
Surgeon Medical Center
Gober, Gregg General Delta Regional 66.3300 1.66% $1,671.74 $2,322.20 $5,967.00 $0.00 71.99%
Surgeon Medical Center
Rutkowski, Lenard General Delta Regional 198.7100 4.98% $5,008.17 $7,084.13 $13,529.00 $0.00 70.70%
Surgeon Medical Center
George, Miller General Grenada Lake 57.9050 1.45% $1,459.40 $2,073.28 $6,495.00 $0.00 70.39%
Surgeon Medical Center
barr, william Orthopedic Northwest MS 223.7550 5.60% $5,639.39 $7,654.86 $19,965.00 $30.00 73.67%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
BEE, TIFFANY General Regional Medical 347.4600 8.70% $8,757.18 $12,398.61 $40,070.00 $0.00 70.63%
Surgeon Center at
Memphis
CROCE, MARTIN General Regional Medical 206.1600 5.16% $5,195.94 $7,362.75 $20,540.00 $0.00 70.57%
A. Surgeon Center at
Memphis
FABIAN, General Regional Medical 105.0200 2.63% $2,646.86 $3,788.27 $7,985.00 $0.00 69.87%
TIMOTHY C. Surgeon Center at
Memphis
MAGNOTTI, General Regional Medical 283.8950 7.11% $7,155.12 $10,208.10 $27,700.00 $0.00 70.09%
LOUIS J. Surgeon Center at
Memphis
MAISH III, General Regional Medical 278.0000 6.96% $7,006.55 $9,968.56 $26,793.00 $1.63 70.29%
GEORGE O. Surgeon Center at
Memphis
MINARD, GAYLE General Regional Medical 182.5450 4.57% $4,600.76 $6,557.14 $17,397.00 $0.00 70.16%
Surgeon Center at
Memphis



Delta Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

SCHROEPPEL, General Regional Medical 63.0100 1.58% $1,588.07 $2,252.02 $9,215.00 $0.00 70.52%
THOMAS J. Surgeon Center at
Memphis

WEINBERG, General Regional Medical 156.4450 3.92% $3,942.95 $5,599.51 $16,795.00 $1.63 70.42%
JORDAN A. Surgeon Center at
Memphis

ZARZAUR,BENL.  General Regional Medical 133.2450 3.34% $3,358.23 $4,725.98 $15,955.00 $0.00 71.06%
Surgeon Center at
Memphis

Fernandez, Julius Neurosurgeon  Regional Medical 1.8000 0.05% $45.37 $64.78 $160.00 $0.00 70.03%
Center at
Memphis

Muhlbauer, Michael Neurosurgeon  Regional Medical 468.7800 11.74% $11,814.86 $16,263.79 $73,480.00 $0.00 72.65%
Center at
Memphis

Timmons, Shelly Neurosurgeon ~ Regional Medical 136.6550 3.42% $3,444.17 $4,810.07 $16,372.00 $0.00 71.60%
Center at
Memphis

Delta Region Total (21): 3,993.2300 100.00% $100,643.03 $141,750.14 $399,548.00 $153.26 71.00%

% to Regional Total 4.99%



North Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Jeffcoat, Gerry General Baptist Memorial 119.0800 0.95% $3,001.22 $4,252.90 $6,976.00 $0.00 70.57%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
McClanahan, Jan General Baptist Memorial 22.7100 0.18% $572.37 $811.40 $1,726.30 $0.00 70.54%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Stennett, Jerry General Baptist Memorial 91.9700 0.74% $2,317.96 $3,263.09 $5,872.00 $40.00 71.04%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Vallette, Richard General Baptist Memorial 85.4600 0.68% $2,153.88 $3,025.70 $7,047.14 $0.00 71.19%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Vinson, Thomas General Baptist Memorial 260.6700 2.09% $6,569.77 $9,309.54 $26,927.00 $0.00 70.57%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Altmyer, Chad Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 187.9400 1.51% $4,736.73 $6,509.63 $26,490.00 $0.00 72.76%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Jones, Gordon Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 190.4200 1.53% $4,799.23 $6,587.54 $28,114.00 $0.00 72.85%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Linton, Russell Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 222.3200 1.78% $5,603.22 $7,700.64 $35,396.00 $50.00 72.76%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Rhea, Charles Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 190.5900 1.53% $4,803.52 $6,583.61 $36,015.00 $60.00 72.96%
Surgeon Hospital-Golden
Triangle
Byars, Richard General Baptist Memorial 92.7400 0.74% $2,337.36 $3,323.05 $7,795.00 $0.00 70.34%
Surgeon Hospital-North
MS
King, Michael General Baptist Memorial 46.9800 0.38% $1,184.06 $1,691.63 $3,030.00 $0.00 69.99%
Surgeon Hospital-North
MS
Boyd, Daniel Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 75.1000 0.60% $1,892.78 $2,596.80 $5,065.00 $0.00 72.89%
Surgeon Hospital-North

MS



North Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Lowe, Ernest Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 59.1700 0.47% $1,491.29 $2,029.94 $5,500.00 $0.00 73.46%
Surgeon Hospital-North
MS
Terry, Cooper Orthopedic Baptist Memorial 117.6900 0.94% $2,966.19 $4,067.66 $12,212.00 $0.00 72.92%
Surgeon Hospital-North
MS
Gilliland, David General North MS 314.3900 2.52% $7,923.70 $11,258.06 $33,170.00 $20.00 70.38%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Harrison, Newt P General North MS 489.7563 3.93% $12,343.53 $17,398.26 $66,085.00 $0.00 70.95%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Hindman, Jason General North MS 102.5100 0.82% $2,583.60 $3,659.83 $10,066.00 $0.00 70.59%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
McAuley, Robert General North MS 176.4100 1.41% $4,446.13 $6,277.64 $16,177.00 $0.00 70.82%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Orgler Jr, Raymond General North MS 326.3200 2.62% $8,224.38 $11,683.12 $34,135.00 $25.00 70.40%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Pigott, Charles General North MS 198.7600 1.59% $5,009.43 $7,100.56 $17,041.00 $0.00 70.55%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Pinson, Terry General North MS 277.0200 2.22% $6,981.85 $9,927.95 $26,345.00 $0.00 70.33%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Sanders, Danny General North MS 155.4404 1.25% $3,917.63 $5,518.59 $19,767.00 $0.00 70.99%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Bevering, Carl Neurosurgeon ~ North MS 2,129.0563 17.06% $53,659.48 $74,043.89 $257,906.00 $0.00 72.47%
Medical
Center-Tupelo
Bobo, Richard Neurosurgeon  North MS 810.1350 6.49% $20,418.17 $28,289.03 $87,017.00 $0.00 72.18%
Medical

Center-Tupelo

10



North Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Rosa, Louis Neurosurgeon  North MS 626.6466 5.02% $15,793.63 $22,023.71 $72,025.00 $0.00 71.71%
Medical
Center-Tupelo
White, Elbert Neurosurgeon ~ North MS 676.6900 5.42% $17,054.90 $23,632.22 $73,579.00 $0.00 72.17%
Medical
Center-Tupelo
Grinspun, Ken Orthopedic North MS 1,318.1100 10.56% $33,220.87 $45,585.45 $130,300.00 $0.00 72.88%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Pillow, William Orthopedic North MS 447.5800 3.59% $11,280.54 $15,496.18 $52,431.00 $100.00 72.80%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Rice, William Orthopedic North MS 547.0600 4.38% $13,787.78 $18,979.07 $62,786.00 $100.00 72.65%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Southworth, Stephen  Orthopedic North MS 922.1300 7.39% $23,240.82 $31,929.53 $96,715.00 $55.00 72.79%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Thorderson, Nels Orthopedic North MS 461.0200 3.70% $11,619.28 $15,916.64 $49,469.00 $10.00 73.00%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
White, James Orthopedic North MS 266.3400 2.13% $6,712.68 $9,169.39 $25,460.00 $0.00 73.21%
Surgeon Medical
Center-Tupelo
Simpson, Charles General North MS 4.7200 0.04% $118.96 $170.17 $580.00 $0.00 69.91%
Surgeon Medical
Center-West
Point
Gassaway, John Orthopedic North MS 51.3400 0.41% $1,293.94 $1,786.36 $6,075.00 $0.00 72.43%
Surgeon Medical
Center-West
Point
Clapp, Roger General Oktibbeha 33.6500 0.27% $848.09 $1,209.47 $3,198.00 $0.00 70.12%
Surgeon County Hospital
Guest, Daryl General Oktibbeha 44.6000 0.36% $1,124.07 $1,602.49 $3,762.00 $0.00 70.15%
Surgeon County Hospital

11



North Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Butler, Allen Orthopedic Oktibbeha 38.9600 0.31% $981.92 $1,340.79 $4,717.00 $50.00 73.23%
Surgeon County Hospital
Pomphrey, Martin Orthopedic Oktibbeha 10.4628 0.08% $263.70 $369.41 $5,330.00 $0.00 71.38%
Surgeon County Hospital
Thomas, Eric Orthopedic Oktibbeha 284.7350 2.28% $7,176.29 $9,858.32 $38,490.00 $280.00 72.79%
Surgeon County Hospital
North Region Total (39): 12,476.6823 100.00% $314,454.96 $435,979.25 $1,400,791.44 $790.00 72.13%

% to Regional Total

15.59%
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Southeast Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $

Abraham, Ralph General Forrest General 3.4128 0.02% $86.01 $120.23 $602.60 $0.00 71.54%
Surgeon Hospital

Andy, Orlando General Forrest General 326.4000 1.47% $8,226.39 $11,609.22 $26,285.00 $64.00 70.86%
Surgeon Hospital

Aseme, Kate General Forrest General 44.4384 0.20% $1,120.00 $1,589.09 $7,752.00 $0.00 70.48%
Surgeon Hospital

Banquer, Kirk General Forrest General 1,344.1600 6.03% $33,877.42 $48,152.67 $100,960.00 $0.00 70.35%
Surgeon Hospital

Brahan, John General Forrest General 226.3900 1.02% $5,705.80 $8,123.86 $15,664.00 $0.00 70.24%
Surgeon Hospital

DONALD, General Forrest General 438.8900 1.97% $11,061.53 $15,728.12 $27,576.00 $0.00 70.33%
WILLIAM Surgeon Hospital

Duncan, James General Forrest General 565.8500 2.54% $14,261.35 $20,194.82 $44,919.00 $15.00 70.62%
Surgeon Hospital

Guidry, Scott General Forrest General 123.2100 0.55% $3,105.31 $4,398.66 $9,481.00 $65.00 70.60%
Surgeon Hospital

Hatten, Lewis General Forrest General 120.6404 0.54% $3,040.55 $4,269.85 $14,486.40 $0.00 71.21%
Surgeon Hospital

McGee, George General Forrest General 2,507.2350 11.25% $63,190.88 $89,840.48 $193,806.00 $0.00 70.34%
Surgeon Hospital

Romero, Cesar General Forrest General 2,200.2100 9.88% $55,452.80 $78,874.94 $162,950.00 $10.00 70.30%
Surgeon Hospital

Brent, Charles Neurosurgeon Forrest General 770.9350 3.46% $19,430.19 $27,002.93 $99,991.00 $105.00 71.96%
Hospital

Goodman, Michael Neurosurgeon  Forrest General 633.1300 2.84% $15,957.04 $22,089.93 $79,133.00 $65.00 72.24%
Hospital

Lee, David Neurosurgeon Forrest General 1,088.0406 4.88% $27,422.34 $37,795.22 $191,192.50 $10.00 72.56%
Hospital

Lowry, Michael Neurosurgeon Forrest General 133.0200 0.60% $3,352.56 $4,596.44 $25,030.00 $0.00 72.94%
Hospital

Wang, Paul Neurosurgeon  Forrest General 128.1500 0.58% $3,229.82 $4,479.67 $14,060.00 $0.00 72.10%
Hospital

Wiebe, Timothy Neurosurgeon Forrest General 1,038.9770 4.66% $26,185.77 $36,469.81 $163,864.75 $300.00 71.80%
Hospital

Antinnes, James Orthopedic Forrest General 202.7263 0.91% $5,109.39 $7,031.76 $38,019.00 $370.00 72.66%
Surgeon Hospital
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Southeast Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Barbieri, Rocco Orthopedic Forrest General 1,966.6730 8.83% $49,566.87 $67,624.87 $258,586.00 $1,258.00 73.30%
Surgeon Hospital
Baylis, Thomas Orthopedic Forrest General 188.4032 0.85% $4,748.40 $6,464.37 $22,238.40 $0.00 73.46%
Surgeon Hospital
Burns, Jeffrey Orthopedic Forrest General 688.3850 3.09% $17,349.65 $23,825.18 $61,346.00 $39.00 72.82%
Surgeon Hospital
Charoglu, Orthopedic Forrest General 929.0404 4.17% $23,414.99 $31,989.88 $118,709.00 $507.00 73.19%
Constantine Surgeon Hospital
Humpherys, Brian Orthopedic Forrest General 567.0800 2.55% $14,292.35 $19,634.49 $51,088.00 $131.80 72.79%
Surgeon Hospital
Line, Lawrence Orthopedic Forrest General 391.1850 1.76% $9,859.20 $13,536.03 $46,132.00 $125.00 72.84%
Surgeon Hospital
Melancon, Keith Orthopedic Forrest General 816.1974 3.66% $20,570.96 $28,237.71 $81,983.00 $185.00 72.85%
Surgeon Hospital
Patterson, Michael Orthopedic Forrest General 279.0000 1.25% $7,031.75 $9,645.61 $49,971.00 $385.00 72.90%
Surgeon Hospital
Sikes, James Orthopedic Forrest General 407.0090 1.83% $10,258.02 $14,082.31 $43,524.00 $100.00 72.84%
Surgeon Hospital
Stonnington, Orthopedic Forrest General 777.1200 3.49% $19,586.08 $26,933.92 $87,189.00 $280.00 72.72%
Michael Surgeon Hospital
Weaver, James Orthopedic Forrest General 901.2850 4.05% $22,715.46 $31,149.55 $86,851.00 $301.00 72.92%
Surgeon Hospital
Whitehead, Orthopedic Forrest General 561.2950 2.52% $14,146.55 $19,444.82 $52,624.00 $125.00 72.75%
Raymond Surgeon Hospital
Applewhite, Robert General South Central 54.0600 0.24% $1,362.50 $1,925.90 $4,163.00 $0.00 70.75%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Ivey, Richard K General South Central 238.7200 1.07% $6,016.56 $8,488.26 $16,184.00 $0.00 70.88%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Saul, Chad General South Central 199.0400 0.89% $5,016.49 $7,094.31 $14,751.00 $15.00 70.71%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Smithers, Stacy General South Central 304.2700 1.37% $7,668.64 $10,806.61 $22,065.00 $0.00 70.96%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
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Southeast Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
Blake, Thomas Orthopedic South Central 383.1500 1.72% $9,656.69 $13,292.74 $32,678.00 72.65%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Nowicki, Steven Orthopedic South Central 268.2600 1.20% $6,761.07 $9,291.89 $24,994.00 72.76%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Ward, Donald Orthopedic South Central 462.4450 2.08% $11,655.19 $15,991.60 $43,765.00 72.88%
Surgeon Regional Medical
Center
Southeast Region Total (37): 22,278.4335 100.00% $561,492.58 $781,827.70 $2,334,613.65 71.82%
% to Regional Total 27.84%
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Southwest Region

% to Amount Total Reimbursement
Surgeon Specialty Hospital RBRVS Regional To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Total Surgeon Allowable Medicare $
CARNER, DAVID General Kings Daughter"s 24.1600 6.05% $608.91 $861.15 $2,119.00 $0.00 70.71%
Surgeon Hospital
PEAVEY, General Kings Daughter"s 74.5300 18.66% $1,878.41 $2,659.26 $6,761.00 $0.00 70.64%
MICHAEL Surgeon Hospital
WILSON, J. General Kings Daughter"s 78.6000 19.68% $1,980.99 $2,804.27 $6,635.00 $0.00 70.64%
WELLS Surgeon Hospital
Meyer, William Orthopedic Kings Daughter"s 16.1300 4.04% $406.53 $560.75 $1,319.00 $0.00 72.50%
Surgeon Hospital
Flattmann, Geoffrey General Natchez 69.6200 17.43% $1,754.66 $2,505.30 $5,420.00 $0.00 70.04%
Surgeon Community
Hospital
Schwartz, Jay General Natchez 57.3050 14.35% $1,444.28 $2,038.65 $7,197.00 $0.00 70.85%
Surgeon Community
Hospital
Haimson, Robert Orthopedic Natchez 19.7900 4.95% $498.78 $679.45 $2,440.00 $0.00 73.41%
Surgeon Community
Hospital
Flattmann, Geoffrey General Natchez Regional 59.2800 14.84% $1,494.06 $2,133.70 $4,760.00 $0.00 70.02%
Surgeon Hospital
Southwest Region Total (8): 399.4150 100.00% $10,066.62 $14,242.53 $36,651.00 $0.00 70.68%
% to Regional Total 0.50%
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Total 2005 Trauma Care Trust Fund:

Trauma Funds available for Physicians:

Less Anesthesia Amount:

Trauma Funds available for Surgeons:

State Department of Health
Division of Emergency Medical Services
Mississippi Trauma Care Trust Fund
2006 Physician Allocation Worksheet

$8,000,000.00
$2,400,000.00
$383,090.85

$2,016,909.10

Amount Total Reimbursement
RBRVS To Medicare Charges Collections as % of
Surgeons Allowable Medicare $
Grand Total (186): 80,025.2367 $2,016,909.10 2,812,959.88 9,808,550.51 6,433.06 71.70%
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